

The Arts & Culture programme at Abdou Moumouni University in Niger and the publishing house Amalion in Senegal are pleased to announce the call for entries for the Sarraounia Prize for Young Adult Fiction to contribute to the availability of reading material for African young adults and to promote literature to help better understand the world of African youths. Every two years, the Sarraounia Prize will be awarded to the best unpublished fiction for young adults written by African authors and illustrators based in Africa.

For the 2020 edition, the winner will receive a prize of **1,000 euros**, and the winning entry will be published and disseminated by Amalion and its partners from **May 2020**. The Sarraounia Prize will explore all traditional and digital media technologies to disseminate its activities and will endeavour to promote the writer and their work in various forums, in order to bring their work to the attention of book industry actors and the general public.

RULES

The rules, terms and conditions for the Sarraounia Prize for Young Adult Fiction are set out in full on the website www.sarraounia.com. These rules can be consulted throughout the duration of the Sarraounia Prize for Young Adult Fiction at www.sarraounia.com. To participate, all applicants must complete the application form and submit their entry at www.sarraounia.com. This website will be the central point for all information regarding the Sarraounia Prize for Young Adult Fiction.

The Sarraounia Prize for Young Adult Fiction is free and open to any person resident and citizen of a country in Africa who has written a fictional narrative for Young Adult, illustrated or not, either in **English**, **French**, or **Hausa**. Any work previously published in digital or printed format that has been the subject of an author's contract is not eligible. Each applicant can only submit one single entry. Any collaboration between two writers or between a writer and an illustrator will be considered as a single entry.

In the case of minors and young adults under the law, their participation is subject to a written authorization from their parent(s) or guardian(s) dated prior to the commencement of any registration and application procedure.

By taking part in the Sarraounia Prize for Young Adult Fiction, each applicant guarantees that the work is original, they are the only author(s) of the text presented, and that they have not borrowed or plagiarised existing protected works, and in general, guarantee not to submit works that infringe or could infringe the intellectual property rights or any other third party rights, including copyright or defamation.

Registration and submission for the Sarraounia Prize for Young Adult Fiction 2020 Edition is from **June 30**, **2019 to September 30**, **2019**. Any submission outside the time periods expressed herein will not be taken into account.

Applicants are strongly advised not to wait until the last day to submit their entry.

Only the selected winner will be informed through the contact information provided in the application form.

An award ceremony will be held in **April 2020** in Niamey, where the winner will be invited to attend. Travel and accommodation of the winner will be supported by the Sarraounia Prize for Young Adult Fiction.

The winning applicant authorizes the Sarraounia Prize and Amalion and its partners to edit, publish and disseminate the work all over the world.

CALENDAR

- 30 June 2019: Call for submission and application.
- 30 September 2019: Closing date for applications.
- 30 November 2019: Jury selection
- 15 December 2020: Official announcement of winner
- 15 April 2020: Award ceremony
- 15 May 2020: Publication release

PARTNERS

IMPLEMENTED BY



IN PARTNERSHIP WITH



FUNDED BY



CO-FUNDED BY THE EUROPEAN UNION



ARTS & CULTURE IS SUPPORTED BY





Schweizerische Eidgenossenscha Confédération suisse Confederazione Svizzera Confederaziun svizra

WWW.SARRAOUNIA.COM